
 

Freedom of Information 
Code of Practice – 
Compliance Statistics 
 

2024/25 
 

Quarter 1  
(01 April – 
30 June 
2024) 

Quarter 2 
(01 July – 
30 Sept 
2024) 

Quarter 3 
(01 Oct – 
31 Dec 
2024) 

Quarter 4 
(01 Jan – 
31 March 
2025) 

Number of requests received 
 

185    

Number of requests that have 
not yet been processed (eg. 
extended deadlines or a 
stopped clock) 
 

0    

Number of 
requests that 
were 
processed in 
full:  

Statutory 
Deadline 
Met 
 

175    

Statutory 
Deadline Not 
Met 
 

10    

Deadline 
Extensions 
 

1    

Number of requests where 
information was granted in full 
 

84 
 

   

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was refused in 
full: 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

10    

Information 
Not Held 
 

58    

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was granted in 
part and 
refused in part 
 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

20    

Information 
Not Held 
 

13    

Number of requests received 
that have been referred for 
internal review 
 

0    



 

Freedom of Information 
Code of Practice – 
Compliance Statistics 
 

2023/24 
 

Quarter 1  
(01 April – 
30 June 
2023) 

Quarter 2 
(01 July – 
30 Sept 
2023) 

Quarter 3 
(01 Oct – 
31 Dec 
2023) 

Quarter 4 
(01 Jan – 
31 March 
2024) 

Number of requests received 
 

166 154 155 226 

Number of requests that have 
not yet been processed (eg. 
extended deadlines or a 
stopped clock) 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of 
requests that 
were 
processed in 
full:  

Statutory 
Deadline 
Met 
 

151 136 145 212 

Statutory 
Deadline Not 
Met 
 

15 18 10 14 

Deadline 
Extensions 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of requests where 
information was granted in full 
 

80 83 82 118 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was refused in 
full: 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

16 7 7 6 

Information 
Not Held 
 

46 48 47 76 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was granted in 
part and 
refused in part 
 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

17 11 13 17 

Information 
Not Held 
 

7 5 6 9 

Number of requests received 
that have been referred for 
internal review 
 

3 1 1 1 



 

Freedom of Information 
Code of Practice – 
Compliance Statistics 
 

2022/23 
 

Quarter 1  
(01 April – 
30 June 
2022) 

Quarter 2 
(01 July – 
30 Sept 
2022) 

Quarter 3 
(01 Oct – 
31 Dec 
2022) 

Quarter 4 
(01 Jan – 
31 March 
2023) 

Number of requests received 
 

174 141 136 188 

Number of requests that have 
not yet been processed (eg. 
extended deadlines or a 
stopped clock) 
 

3 0 0 0 

Number of 
requests that 
were 
processed in 
full:  

Statutory 
Deadline 
Met 
 

155 128 128 175 

Statutory 
Deadline Not 
Met 
 

19 13 8 13 

Deadline 
Extensions 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of requests where 
information was granted in full 
 

98 73 62 103 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was refused in 
full: 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

12 10 11 6 

Information 
Not Held 
 

33 29 44 58 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was granted in 
part and 
refused in part 
 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

22 23 11 13 

Information 
Not Held 
 

6 6 8 8 

Number of requests received 
that have been referred for 
internal review 
 

0 0 2 1 



 

Freedom of Information 
Code of Practice – 
Compliance Statistics 
 

2021/22 
 

Quarter 1  
(01 April – 
30 June 
2021) 

Quarter 2 
(01 July – 
30 Sept 
2021) 

Quarter 3 
(01 Oct – 
31 Dec 
2021) 

Quarter 4 
(01 Jan – 
31 March 
2022) 

Number of requests received 
 

118 127 128 182 

Number of requests that have 
not yet been processed (eg. 
extended deadlines or a 
stopped clock) 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of 
requests that 
were 
processed in 
full:  

Statutory 
Deadline 
Met 
 

114 114 121 166 

Statutory 
Deadline Not 
Met 
 

4 13 7 16 

Deadline 
Extensions 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of requests where 
information was granted in full 
 

62 66 60 92 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was refused in 
full: 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

16 7 4 14 

Information 
Not Held 
 

33 37 46 54 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was granted in 
part and 
refused in part 
 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

7 13 14 17 

Information 
Not Held 
 

0 4 4 5 

Number of requests received 
that have been referred for 
internal review 
 

0 1 0 1 



 

Freedom of Information 
Code of Practice – 
Compliance Statistics 
 

2020/21 
 

Quarter 1  
(01 April – 
30 June 
2020) 

Quarter 2 
(01 July – 
30 Sept 
2020) 

Quarter 3 
(01 Oct – 
31 Dec 
2020) 

Quarter 4 
(01 Jan – 
31 March 
2021) 

Number of requests received 
 

89 144 156 143 

Number of requests that have 
not yet been processed (eg. 
extended deadlines or a 
stopped clock) 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of 
requests that 
were 
processed in 
full:  

Statutory 
Deadline 
Met 
 

80 129 143 128 

Statutory 
Deadline Not 
Met 
 

9 15 13 15 

Deadline 
Extensions 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of requests where 
information was granted in full 
 

42 88 95 93 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was refused in 
full: 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

6 6 9 5 

Information 
Not Held 
 

26 33 39 34 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was granted in 
part and 
refused in part 
 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

8 9 8 10 

Information 
Not Held 
 

7 8 5 1 

Number of requests received 
that have been referred for 
internal review 
 

0 0 2 2 



 

Freedom of Information 
Code of Practice – 
Compliance Statistics 
 

2019/20 
 

Quarter 1  
(01 April – 
30 June 
2019) 

Quarter 2 
(01 July – 
30 Sept 
2019) 

Quarter 3 
(01 Oct – 
31 Dec 
2019) 

Quarter 4 
(01 Jan – 
31 March 
2020) 

Number of requests received 
 

130 161 126 166 

Number of requests that have 
not yet been processed (eg. 
extended deadlines or a 
stopped clock) 
 

1 0 0 0 

Number of 
requests that 
were 
processed in 
full:  

Statutory 
Deadline 
Met 
 

120 
 

148 124 154 

Statutory 
Deadline Not 
Met 
 

9 13 2 12 

Deadline 
Extensions 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of requests where 
information was granted in full 
 

74 
 

102 78 
 

89 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was refused in 
full: 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

4 2 4 3 

Information 
Not Held 
 

33 36 37 
 

58 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was granted in 
part and 
refused in part 
 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

12 17 6 10 

Information 
Not Held 
 

6 4 1 6 

Number of requests received 
that have been referred for 
internal review 
 

1 0 1 0 



 

 

Freedom of Information 
Code of Practice – 
Compliance Statistics 
 

2018/19 
 

Quarter 1  
(01 April – 
30 June 
2018) 

Quarter 2 
(01 July – 
30 Sept 
2018) 

Quarter 3 
(01 Oct – 
31 Dec 
2018) 

Quarter 4 
(01 Jan – 
31 March 
2019) 

Number of requests received 
 

212 192 152 186 

Number of requests that have 
not yet been processed (eg. 
extended deadlines or a 
stopped clock) 
 

0 3 0 2 

Number of 
requests that 
were 
processed in 
full:  

Statutory 
Deadline 
Met 
 

204 175 131 178 

Statutory 
Deadline Not 
Met 
 

8 14 21 6 

Deadline 
Extensions 
 

0 0 0 0 

Number of requests where 
information was granted in full 
 

141 
 
 

123 
 

81 108 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was refused in 
full: 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

26 
 

17 9 13 

Information 
Not Held 
 

31  32 41 37 

Number of 
requests where 
information 
was granted in 
part and 
refused in part 
 

Exemption(s) 
Applied 
 

13 14 15 10 
 

Information 
Not Held 
 

1 3 6 16 

Number of requests received 
that have been referred for 
internal review 
 

2 0 0 1 


